# 506437267 01/07/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6484035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEY	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name				Execution Date
PETR BEDNAR					10/15/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	THE M	ARMON GROL	JP LIMITED			
Street Address:	2-20 B	OOTH DRIVE,	PARK FARM IND	USTRIAL I	ESTATE	
City:	WELLI	NGBOROUGH	, NORTHAMPTON	SHIRE		
State/Country:	GREA	BRITAIN				
Postal Code:	NN8 60	GR				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	be		Number			
Application Number	:	16544318	Number			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	o the e-mail ad l; if that is uns amandaw@an EMILY M. CHII 790 NORTH W SUITE 2200 MILWAUKEE,	Idress first; if tha successful, it will druslaw.com LSON /ATER STREET WISCONSIN 5320	be sent v		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ie: NUMBER:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns amandaw@an EMILY M. CHI 790 NORTH W SUITE 2200 MILWAUKEE, 6643-00	<i>Idress first; if tha</i> <i>successful, it will</i> druslaw.com LSON /ATER STREET WISCONSIN 5320	be sent v		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ie: NUMBER:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns amandaw@an EMILY M. CHI 790 NORTH W SUITE 2200 MILWAUKEE, 6643-00 EMILY N	Idress first; if tha successful, it will druslaw.com LSON /ATER STREET WISCONSIN 5320 132 /. CHILSON	be sent v		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ie: NUMBER:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns amandaw@an EMILY M. CHI 790 NORTH W SUITE 2200 MILWAUKEE, 6643-00 EMILY M /Emily M	Idress first; if tha successful, it will druslaw.com LSON /ATER STREET WISCONSIN 5320 132 /. CHILSON I. Chilson/	be sent v		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER: R:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns amandaw@an EMILY M. CHI 790 NORTH W SUITE 2200 MILWAUKEE, 6643-00 EMILY N	Idress first; if tha successful, it will druslaw.com LSON /ATER STREET WISCONSIN 5320 132 /. CHILSON I. Chilson/	be sent v		

### <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS:		
<u>Virgil Everett</u>	of	2-20 Booth Drive, Park Farm Industrial Estate, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire NN8 6GR, Great Britain
Petr Bednar	of	2-20 Booth Drive, Park Farm Industrial Estate, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire NN8 6GR, Great Britain

hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention for which applications for Patent entitled:

#### Title: MERCHANDISE DISPLAY SYSTEM AND DISPLAY UNIT

have been or will be made, said applications being identified by:

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Andrus Ref.
Great Britain	1813688.7	22 August 2018	6673-00011
United States	16/544,318	19 August 2019	6673-00015

WHEREAS:

The Marmon Group Limited, 2-20 Booth Drive, Park Farm Industrial Estate, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire NN8 6GR, Great Britain, called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, the application and the Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention, the application and any divisions or continuations thereof, together with the right of priority thereto, and any Patents obtained for the invention in all jurisdictions, or issuing out of the application or any

such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, re-examinations or extensions of any such Patents.

The relevant Patent Offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue Patents for the invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

### PATENT REEL: 054842 FRAME: 0172

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Andrus Ref.
Great Britain	1813688.7	22 August 2018	6673-00011
United States	16/544,318	19 August 2019	6673-00015

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the ASSIGNEE to the invention, the applications, or any Patents that may be granted therefrom, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of the Patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for those purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and Patents, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in derivation proceedings or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the applications referred to above.

Inventor:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness:\_\_\_\_\_
Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Place (City, Country):

Witness:\_\_\_\_\_
Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Virgil Everett

2

	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Andrus Ref.		
	Great Britain	1813688.7	22 August 2018	6673-00011		
	United States	16/544,318	19 August 2019	6673-00015		
Inventor:	Petr Bednar		Date:	<u> 6.1 20</u>	19	
Witness: Printed Name:			Place (City, Country): <u>Adams v. CZ</u>			
Witness: Printed Name:	- to	WEL				

## PATENT REEL: 054842 FRAME: 0174